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FILMSS (NNA12412481L) Interested Parties List 

06 December 2011 

Logistics Management Services (LMS) Contract 
List of Interested Companies 

Prepared:  September 11, 2015 
 
 
The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the FILMMS contract; this is 
NOT a bidders list. This list is provided for informational purposes only.  Companies on this 
list will not automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition.  Potential 
Offerors are responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Homepage  
 (http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eps/bizops.cgi?gr=C&pin=21)  for future notices regarding this 
acquisition. This list will be updated (with updates from the previous version bolded) to 
include additional interested companies; however, provision of this list is neither an endorsement 
of nor representative of a preference, by NASA, for any of the listed companies.  
 
If you wish to have company information included on this listing, please email 
jeannette.albiez@nasa.gov.  Please specifically indicate that you wish to be included on the list 
of interested companies. Website links to company information are acceptable. Attached 
documents will not be posted. 
 
 
Business Size under NAICS Code 561210 
 

24/7 Enterprises LLC 
187 Mill Lane, Suite 104 
Mountainside, NJ 07092 
www.247csl.com 
Attn:  Al Baptiste 
abaptiste@247csl.com 
Phone:  908-232-7223 
Business Size: 8(a), SDB 

Alutiiq Divsersified Services (ADS), LLC 
3909 Arctic Blvd, Suite 400 
Anchorage, AK  99503 
Attn:  Paul Fondren 
pfondren@alutiiq.com 
Phone:  256-489-9573 
Business Size:  8(a), SDB, ANC 
 

American Services Technology, Inc. 
(ASTI) 
AmericanServicesTech.com  
1028 Harvin Way, Suite 120 
Rockledge,  FL 32955 
Attn:  Moses L. Harvin II 
moses2@americansevicestech.com 
Phone:  321-631-8771 
Business Size:  SDVOSB, VOSB, SDB 

Akima Support Operations, LLC (ASO) 
13873 Park Center Road, Suite 400N 
Herndon, VA 20171 
Attn: Carol Ann Bartz 
carolann.bartz@akimasupportops.com 
Phone: 720-201-0905 
Business Size:  8(a), ANC 
 

Data Monitor System, Inc 
9070 Harmony Dr., Suite A 
Midwest City, OK  73130 
Attn: John Sook 
j.sook@dmsok.com 
Phone: 405-737-7950 
Business Size:  VOSB 

Defense Base Services, Inc. (DBSI) 
3800 Centerpoint Drive Suite 1200  
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Attn:  Tim Hopper 
thopper@chugach.com 
Phone: 702-795-2029  
http://www.chugach.com/ 
Business Size:  8(a), SDB, ANC  

Fort Sill Apache (FSA) Technology, LLC 
108 East 12th Street 
Ada, OK 74820 
Attn: Tammy Smith  ; 
tammy.smith@fortsillapache.com 
Phone:281-433-9713 
www.fortsillapache.com  
Business Size: 8(a), SDB, HubZone 

HCI Integrated Solutions 
4035 Ridge Top Road, Suite 325 
Fairfax, VA 22030  
Armando Ygbuhay 
aygbuhay@hci-hq.net 
Phone:  703-537-3151 
Business Size: SDVOSB, VOSB 
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International Computer Systems, Inc 
(ICS) 
9111 Edmonston Road, Suite 403 
Greenbelt, MD 20770 
www.ics-systems.us  
Attn: Tan Aslam 
tanaslam@ics-systems.us 
Phone:  301-614-3989 
Business Size: SDB, HubZone 

Josephine’s Professional Staffing, Inc. 
(JPS) 
2158 RINGWOOD AVE   
SAN JOSE, CA, 95131   
Attn: Josephine Hughes  
josephine@jps-inc.com 
Phone: 408-943-0111 
Business Size:  EDWOSB, WOSB 

JSL Technologies, Inc. 
1701 Pacific Ave, Suite 270 
Oxnard, CA  93033 
Attn: Joseph T. Black 
jblack@jsltechinc.com 
Phone:  805-985-7700 
Business Size: 8(a), SDB, VOSB 
 

PCCE, Inc 
774A Walker Road 
Great Falls, VA 22066 
Attn: Juan A. “Jack” Mencia 
Email: jackmencia@pcceinc.com 
Website: www.pcceinc.com 
Business Size: 8(a), WOSB, EDWOSB 

Randik Paper 
136 Flamingo Drive 
Modesto, CA  95358 
jlopes@randik.com 
Phone: 209-538-3111 
Business Size:  Unknown 
 

Satellite Services, Inc (SSI) 
309 South Front Street  
Marquette, MI 49855 
Attn: Mel Caperell, Vice President 
mcaperell@ssi-main.com  
Phone: 704-909-9865 |  
Business Size: SB 

SAWTST 
401 Westpark Court Suite100 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 
Attn:  Cindy Gaddis 
cindy.gaddis@sawtst.com  
Phone: 254-338-2926 
www.sawtst.com 
Business Size: 8(a), SDB, SDVOSB 

SourceAmerica 
8401 Old Courthouse Rd Ste 110   
Vienna, VA, 22182-3820 ,    
Attn: Nancy Yoder 
nyoder@sourceamerica.org 
Phone: 847-789-8402  
Business Size:  AbilityOne 

Tork Systems, Inc. 
2606 Mandela Parkway 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Brian Patrone 
sales@torksystems.com 
Phone:  510-891-9675 

www.torksystems.com 

Business Size: SB 

 

Yang Enterprises 
1420 Alafaya Trail, Suite 200 
Oviedo, FL 32765 
Mike Sonnenschein 
mike.sonnenschein@yangenterprises.com 
Phone: 407-365-7374 
www.yangenterprises.com 
Business Size: SB, SDB, WOSB 
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